FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

August 3, 2018

MARKETING CONTACT:

Rachel Chester, Director of Marketing RachelChester@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005 ext. 110



CINNABON NOW CERTIFIED KOSHER AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: As of Wednesday, August 1, 2018, Cinnabon is certified Kosher at Palisades Center. Kosher foods follow the Jewish dietary regulations of kashrut. In order for a food item to be kosher-certified, they must follow laws around cleanliness, purity and quality.

"At Cinnabon we take great pride in superior quality and extraordinary taste," said Hamza Warriach, owner of Palisades Center's Cinnabon. "We're pleased to announce that our entire product line is now koshercertified by KOF-K. Helping us make life sweeter one bon at time!"

This is the second certified Kosher eatery at Palisades Center, Yogen Fruz being the first.

"We are so happy that Cinnabon is certified Kosher and is now accessible to all of our guests," said General Manager Darrin Houseman.

For more information and updates, please visit www.palisadescenter.com.

About Cinnabon

Founded in Seattle in 1985 and now based in Atlanta, Cinnabon LLC, is the market leader among cinnamon roll bakeries. The company serves fresh, aromatic, oven-hot cinnamon rolls, as well as a variety of other baked goods and specialty beverages. Cinnabon® currently operates over 1,200 franchised locations worldwide, primarily in high traffic venues such as shopping malls, airports, train stations, travel plazas, entertainment centers and military establishments. Cinnabon® is also a multichannel licensor, partnering with other companies to provide over 70 brand licensed products at foodservice and retail venues. Visit www.Cinnabon.com for more information, follow on Twitter @Cinnabon or become a Facebook fan at www.facebook.com/Cinnabon.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in the lower Hudson Valley. Located just 25 miles north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 200 stores, 15 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 17 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. Pyramid is an industry leader in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.

###